DIAMOND
P R O D U C T S
HYDRAULIC CHAIN SAW
MODEL HCH50
OPERATOR MANUAL
September 2009
Part # 1801446
Operating instructions

Fig. 1-2 Name plate
Designation Hydraulic chain saw
Type designation Chain saw HCH5011
Year of construction 2007
EN 292-1
EN 292-2
Safety of Machines
Basic concepts, general design principles
EN 294 Safety of machines
Safety distances to prevent upper limbs reaching danger
areas
EN 349 Safety of machines
Safety distances to avoid crushing of body parts
EN 982 Safety of machines
Safety requirements of safety systems and their components
Hydraulics
Product description Operating instructions
1-4 HCH5011 / 001
1.2 Technical data
1.2.1 Chain saw HCH5011
• Can be used with any hydraulic actuator (use a flow divider with
pressure limiter >40 l/min or >140bar)
• Flush cutting possible without removing the protective cover
1.2.1.1 Hydraulic system
Hydraulic hose Length 2 m
1.2.1.2 Water
1.2.1.3 Weight
Chain saw HCH5011 incl. bar and chain 10.5 kg
1.2.1.4 Dimensions Chain saw HCH5011
Fig. 1-3 Dimensions Chain saw HCH5011
Maximum pressure 140 bar
Maximum flow 45 l/min.
Minimum working pressure 2.5 bar
Minimum flow 7.5 l/min.
975 mm
415 mm
26
5
m
m
23
0
m
m
560 mm
Operating instructions Product description
HCH5011 / 001 1-5
1.2.2 Noise level
Depending on the working environment, the Chain saw HCH5011 can
cause excessive noise during operation.
The noise can permanently harm the hearing of operating personnel and
of other people nearby within a short time.
Ear protectors must therefore always be worn while working.
1.2.3 TYROLIT Hydrostress AG- Bar
1.2.3.1 Bar 20“ (Chain saw HCH5011)
1.2.3.2 Bar 16“
Danger
Noise danger
When using the Chain saw HCH5011 hearing protection must be
worn.
If this instruction is not followed irreparable hearing damage may
result.
Length / Cutting depth 20“ (approx. 50 cm) / 42 cm
Width 85 mm
(75 mm without chain)
Length / Cutting depth 16“ (approx. 40 cm) / 32 cm
Width 85 mm
(75 mm without chain)
Product description Operating instructions
1-6 HCH5011 / 001
1.2.4 Diamond chains
The Chain saw HCH5011 is fitted as standard with the Hydrostress
Universal O-Ring diamond chain 20“ with double pumper.